

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-2379, Version: 1

# Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs

# SUBJECT:

**Commission District(s):** Districts 4 and 6 Park Pride Atlanta Grant for Little Creek Horse Farm Park - \$50,000

# Information Contact: Chuck O. Ellis

**Phone Number:** 404-371-2475

## **PURPOSE:**

To accept \$50,000 Park Pride Atlanta Community Building Grant for Little Creek Horse Farm Park.

### **NEED/IMPACT:**

The grant will be used for capital improvements at Little Creek Horse Farm Park to include a new visitor and volunteer center, ADA overlook, and directional signage. Total project is \$100,000:

Park Pride Grant\$50,000Little Creek Farm Conservancy\$50,000

# FISCAL IMPACT:

No fiscal impact to 2021 budget.

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution to accept a \$50,000 Park Pride Atlanta Community Building Grant for Little Creek Horse Farm Park and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents to complete the project.